2010 AUTUMN  Page 171
15
C
om
m
un
ic
at

TK10690 1ch 20kHz 100dB SOP-8 Compressor
TK10691 1ch 20kHz 100dB SOP-8 Expandor
Ordering Guide, Marking
Part Name Ordering Name Marking Description Order
Size
TK10690 TK10690MTL-G LOT
690
TK10690: Part Name
M: SOT23-5 Package
TL: Tape&Reel, Left
-G: PB-Free
1,000
pcs.
/Reel
TK10691 TK10691MTL-G LOT
691
TK10691: Part Name
M: SOT23-5 Package
TL: Tape&Reel, Left
-G: PB-Free
1,000
pcs.
/Reel
Pin Layout, Block Diagram
 TK10690  TK10691
Vcc
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
60kΩ
R
ef
er
en
ce
20kΩ
20kΩ
VCC
SUM OUT
CONT. IN
RECT. CAP
NF IN
SUM IN
REF. CAP
GND
10μF